05-30-2001

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT	Γ OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office	
ا ۱۰، ۲۲ کا ۱۳۰۰	1821 1801 1870		T		
	101733889 Patents: Please record the attached ong		dC08 Rec'd PC1/PTC	2 7 APR 2001	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)?	JI.	
Peter GLAUSER	1	ER & SUHNER A	- · ·		
	Deger	rsheimerstrasse 14			
		au, Switzerland			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached?				
□ yes ☑ no					
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	mes				
☐ Other	Addit	ional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?		
Evacution Data: April 6, 2001		□ yes	🗹 no		
Execution Date: April 6, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with		xecution date of the	he application is: April 6,	2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation			B. Patent No.(s)		
/				11110	
Addition	l numbers attached?	□ Yes	\boxtimes No \bigcirc 09 \bigcirc 3	10463	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. To	tal number of app	olications and registration i	nvolved:	
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & S	EAS, PLLC 7. To	tal Fee (37 CFR 3	3.41): \$40.00		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	}	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in			
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	conne		ssignment to Deposit Acco d to be charged to Deposit		
	8 De	posit Account No		Account	
	0. 50	posit recount re	19-4880		
	DO NOT WRITE IN	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is	true and correct	and any attached copy is a	true copy of the	
original document.					
Julia Sering.	Reg. No. 21,092		April 27, 2001		
Robert J. Seas, Jr. /	Reg. No. 21,092		Date		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES C	OMPRISING COVER	SHEET, ATTA	CHMENTS AND DOCU	JMENT: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not detach t	his portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required					
	Commissioner f Box Assign				
	Washington, D				

05/01/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000066 09830463 02 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 011832 FRAME: 0878**

Attorney Docket Number:	
-------------------------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

residing at	Tility Named	Dörflisti Inventor, H any Inventor, H any	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address Address	Schweize	_, a citizen	of		
residing at	Tility Named	Inventor, if any Inventor, if any	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_, a citizen	of		
esiding at	Tility Named	hventor, If any		Address Address					•
residing at residing at ASSIGNOR(S), am/	Fourth Named			Address		_, a citizer	ı of		
residing at	Fourth Named			Address		_, a citizer	of		
residing at	Fourth Named			Address					
residing at ASSIGNOR(S), am/	Fourth Named	laventor, if any							
residing at	Fourth Named	inventor, if any	1			· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,
residing at		Inventor, if any				, a citizer	ı of		
ASSIGNOR(S), am/						_			
and a conne	are the inver			Address					
and a conne for which I/we have	£ 200	tor(s) of an inv	ention in (inse	rt title) Met	hod for p	roducin	ng an ele	ectric co	nnector
for which I/we have	ofor pro				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	e executed at	application for	Letters Patent	of the Unite	d States,				
	50 \$) 30 Ac	Lafovor	data bassatith.						
المادون وجري	1. See .	1 J OI EVEN	date herewith:						
(Check O	ne)	[] U.S. Ser	nai Number ional Anglicati	on No PCT/	CH99/0050	2 1	ilea	per 25. 1	1999
		[A.] Intomat	ionai-71 _M meati		<u> </u>	 '	<u>0000</u>	<u> </u>	,
and									
	. City	прирадения	D AC O		•				
WHERE	AS II	UBER+SUHNE	K AG SV	vitzerlar cenship or Con	1d Situs		Addres	5	
ASSIGNEE, is desi	net b. D	egersheime	rstrasse	14. CH-9	100 Heri		itzerlan	d	*
these presents do a entire right, title and and all Letters Puls and I/we hereby an said ASSIGNEE, in	de finderest in spragfalie Un nkolfre and n s successors,	to and under the description to and under the description legal representations.	ne said invention in may be grant missioner of P atives and assig	on, and the sa ted thereon as latents of the gns, in accord	id application ad all reexamir United States, lance with the	and all divination certifolds to issue all terms of the	isions, renewa ficates, reissu Letters Pater is instrument	als and continues and extension to for said inv	nuations thereof sions thereof, vention to the
AND I/W executed, and will	L. L. C. C. C. C. C.	covenant that any agreement	4.00	-	onvey the entir	e interest l	herein assigne	ed, and that L	/we have not
AND I/Y representatives and execute all division ASSIGNEE, its suc of the ASSIGNEE.	assigns, any al, continuin	g and reissue ap	me/us respect plications, ma	ing said inver ke all rightfu	ntion, and testi I oaths and ger	fy in any le serally do e	egal proceedir everything pos	ig, sign all la ssible to aid t	iwful papers, the said
in test	PIMONY W	HEREOF, I/we	hereunto set i	my/our hand(s) and seal(s) t	he day and	year set oppo	osite my/our	signature(s).
Peter GLAUSE	R 🤼 '	: (dC	u n	<u> </u>	L.S.	Date	G Cp	1 is	, <u>149x_2</u> 00
	Mary a	\sim			L.S.	Date			, 19
<u> </u>	- 77	* - *			L.S. L.S.	Date			, 19
					L.o.	Date	 		, 13
Witness:					•				
7.00	ud m	1		(Gai	200	> <i>J</i>		
16 81.		Rome			H. April 7. Am	1-	Date		
	F 255	IKEN	200	/	/ T. /48/1/	· SIESES A	,		

PATENT REEL: 011832 FRAME: 0879